

News Release

FMC Corporation 2929 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19104 USA

+1 (215) 299-6000 fmc.com

For Release: Immediate

Media contact: Lars Weborg +1 (215) 299-6882 Lars.Weborg@fmc.com

FMC Names Jeff Rice as Market Specialist for Mid-Atlantic Territory

PHILADELPHIA, August, 7, 2023 – FMC Corporation has appointed Jeff Rice as Market Specialist for the Mid-Atlantic territory for sales of its GSS, Professional Solutions division products. FMC is a leader in the golf, lawncare, and pest control professional solutions market. Its comprehensive portfolio of fungicides, herbicides, and insecticides provide turf and ornamental growers, golf and lawn care professionals, as well as pest management professionals, differentiated solutions designed to help promote healthy turf and plant growth, while efficiently controlling pests.

"It is great to welcome Jeff to our team," says Michael Sisti, North American Marketing Manager, for FMC's GSS, Professional Solutions group. "He comes to FMC with over two decades of industry experience, most of it in the Mid-Atlantic region where he'll be focused."

Those 20+ years of experience in the turf and golf business include serving the past eight as General Manager and Director of Grounds at Oak Creek Golf Club. Rice's career includes managing a variety of both cool and warm season turf in the Washington DC metro area. He and his family reside in the Baltimore area.

Rice graduated from the University of Maryland with a degree in Turf and Golf Course Management.

About FMC

FMC Corporation is a global agricultural sciences company dedicated to helping growers produce food, feed, fiber and fuel for an expanding world population while adapting to a changing environment. FMC's innovative crop protection solutions – including biologicals, crop nutrition, digital and precision agriculture – enable growers, crop advisers and turf and pest management professionals to address their toughest challenges economically while protecting the environment. With approximately 6,400 employees at more than 100 sites

worldwide, FMC is committed to discovering new herbicide, insecticide and fungicide active ingredients, product formulations and pioneering technologies that are consistently better for the planet. Visit <u>gss.fmc.com</u> and <u>fmc.com</u> to learn more and follow us on <u>LinkedIn®</u> and <u>Twitter®</u>.

Always read and follow all label directions, precautions and restrictions for use. Some products may not be registered for sale or use in all states. FMC is a trademark of FMC Corporation or an affiliate. © 2023 FMC Corporation. All rights reserved.

###